Power of Attorney

From:

1.	(the "Company")
2.	("CBF Creation Account Holder"

(the Company and the CBF Creation Account Holder are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Companies")

To:

Clearstream Banking AG Mergenthalerallee 61 65760 Eschborn Germany

The Company appoints, or, in the case of No. 2, the Companies hereby appoint Eurex Clearing AG, Mergenthalerallee 61, 65760 Eschborn, Germany (the "Attorney") to be its attorney for the following purposes:

a) to transmit, to change and to cancel any settlement instructions on behalf of the Company or, in the case of No. 2, the CBF Creation Account Holder (securities as well as cash settlement), resulting from the clearing of transactions of the Company in accordance with, or purporting to be in accordance with, the Clearing License granted by the Attorney to the Company or to a third party, on the following account(s) of the Company or, in the case of No. 2, of the CBF Creation Account Holder, at Clearstream Banking AG, Frankfurt ("CBF").

CBF accounts	(Linked) CBF Creation Accounts

b) to receive from CBF all information of any kind on the status of the instructions transmitted by the Attorney.

If applicable:

Reg-Über Accounts in the CCP system:

The accounts of the Company or, in the case of No. 2, of the Companies at CBF referred to above are linked to accounts (the

"CCP Reg-Über Account(s)") of ______(the "CCP Reg-Über Account Holder").

The Company appoints, or, in the case of No. 2, the Companies appoint the Attorney to act on its behalf, to the extent referred to under a) and b) above, resulting from the clearing of transactions of the CCP Reg-Über Account Holder related to the CCP Reg-Über Account(s) in accordance with, or purporting to be in accordance with, the Clearing License granted by the Attorney to the Company or a third party, on the following CBF Accounts and / or Linked CBF Creation Account(s).

CBF accounts	Reg-Über account	(Linked) CBF Creation accounts

All instructions, notifications or communications given by the Attorney to CBF shall comply with the format, modes of communication and procedures notified by CBF.

The Company agrees, or, in case of No. 2, the Companies agree that it shall be fully liable to CBF for any and all obligations created on its behalf pursuant to the authority or legitimately purported authority of this power of attorney and agree(s) that it shall be bound to whatever the Attorney causes to be done under the authority or legitimately purported authority of this power of attorney.

This power of attorney shall remain valid until notice of revocation or amendment is received from the Company or, in the event of No. 2, from the Companies to CBF by Registered Letter. Any such revocation or amendment shall take effect on the second business day in Frankfurt after receipt of the notice by CBF or such other later date specified in the notice accordingly.

This power of attorney is governed by and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany.

Signature	Signature
Name of company	Name of company
Name of signatory	Name of signatory
Date	Date
If different to above:	
Signature	Signature
Name of Linked CBF Creation Account Holder	Name of Linked CBF Creation Account Holder
Name of signatory	Name of signatory
Date	Date
If applicable:	
Signature	Signature
Name of Reg-Über Account Holder	Name of Reg-Über Account Holder
Name of signatory	Name of signatory
Date	Date